
Somes Bar

Hoopa
Reservation

299

96

299

169
Yurak

Reservation

H-1

H-6

H-4

H-22

DP-4

DP-3

DP-2

DP-1

Red
Spike

Willow Creek

H-12

DP-5

DP-9

DP-6

DP-8

DP-7

(To Eureka)

(To Weaverville)

(To Redding)

H
ig
h 
Po
in
t R
d.

Orleans
Base Camp

Fork Spike

Mill
Spike

(To Etna)

DP-10

DP-25 DP-24
DP-23

DP-22

Backbone
Spike/Sling

Domingo

Salmon Spike
H-8

Jones
PointDP-1

DP-2

H-14

H-3

S
alm

on R
iver R

d10N
01

M
ill 
Cr
ee
k 
Rd

Big Hill Rd

H-20

H-18

H-16

H-5

DP-14

Heavy
Equipment
Staging

DP-30

DP-35

Lower South Fork
Middle South ForkUpper South Fork

Box Spike Bear

Lower Mill Creek

MRB

H-24

DP-11

Eight Mile

DP-40 DP-45

DP-44

DP-45

DP-49

DP-48

Transportation Map
Red Salmon Complex

0 105
Miles

08/26/2020CA-SRF-000656

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Camp

Drop Point

Helibase

Helispot

Incident Base

Incident Command Post

Staging Area

Road Closures

Red


